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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIRCUIT CIVIL DIVISION: AG
CASE NO.: 50-2019-CA-014681-XXXX-MB

CA FLORIDA HOLDINGS, LLC,
Publisher of THE PALM BEACH POST,

Plaintiff,
\A
DAVE ARONBERG, as State Attorney of
Palm Beach County, Florida; SHARON R.
BOCK, as Clerk and Comptroller of Palm
Beach County, Florida,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND DESIGNATION OF E-MAIL ADDRESS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undetsigned counsel hereby appears in the above-styled
action on behalf of defendant, JOSEPH ABRUZZO, AS CLERK & COMPTROLLER OF PALM
BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDAsand reguests that all papers in this action be served upon Collin
D. Jackson, Esq. at Clerk of the Circuit Court & Comptroller, Palm Beach County, P.O. Box 229,
West Palm Beach, FL 33401.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that pursuant to Fla. R. Jud. Admin. 2.516(b)(1)(A),
the undersigned counsel hereby designates the following primary e-mail address for the purpose

of service'of all documents required to be served in this proceeding:

Attorne Primary E-mail Address

Collin D. Jackson, Esq. Eservice@mypalmbeachclerk.com

FILED: PALM BEACH COUNTY, FL, JOSEPH ABRUZZO, CLERK, 01/03/2022 02:05:58 PM


mailto:Eservice@mypalmbeachclerk.com

Dated: January 3, 2022

By:

Respectfully submitted,

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT &
COMPTROLLER, PALM BACH COUNTY

s/ Collin D. Jackson

Collin D. Jackson, Esq. (FL Bar No. 1018081)
Clerk of the Circuit Court & Comptroller,
Palm Beach County

P.O. Box 229

West Palm Beach, FL

Tel.: (561) 355-2983

E-mail: eservice@mypalmbeachclerk.com


mailto:eservice@mypalmbeachclerk.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on January 3, 2022 the foregoing document was furnished upon the

following via the Florida ePortal System:

Stephen A. Mendelsohn Kenneth G. Turkel

Greenberg Traurig, P.A. Shane B. Vogt

401 East Las Olas Blvd., Ste. 2000 James C. Mooney

Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33301 Bajo Cuva Cohen & Turkel, P.A.
E-mails: mendelsohns@gtlaw.com; 100 North Tampa Street, Suite 1900

smithl@gtlaw.com; FLService@gtlaw.com Tampa, Florida 33602
E-mails: kturkel@bajocuva.com;

Michael J. Grygiel svogt@bajocuva.com;

Greenberg Traurig, P.A. jmooney@bajocuva.com

54 State St., 6th Floor

Albany, NY 12207 Attorneys for Defendant; Joseph Abruzzo, as
E-mail: grygielm@gtlaw.com Clerk and Comptroller of Palm Beach

County, Florida
Nina D. Boyajian

Greenberg Traurig, P.A.

1840 Century Park East, Ste. 1900
Los Angeles, CA 90067

E-mails: boyajiann@gtlaw.com;
riveraal@gtlaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff,
CA Florida Holdings, LLC

By: s/ Collin D. Jackson
Collin D. Jackson, Esq.
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